NOTICE OF OPEN BOOK

STATE OF WISCONSIN Town of Lakeside Douglas County

Pursuant to s. 70.45, Wis. Stats., the Town of Lakeside assessment roll for the year 2024 assessment will be open for examination on the 29th day of May from 4 pm -6 pm at the Town Hall. Instructional material about the assessment, how to file an objection, and board of review procedures under Wisconsin law will be available at that time.

__Ruth Ann Schnepper__

Town Clerk

NOTICE OF BOARD OF REVIEW

STATE OF WISCONSIN Town of Lakeside Douglas County

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Board of Review for the Town of Lakeside, Douglas County, Wisconsin, shall hold its first meeting on <u>June 5 2024</u> during the hours of 4 p.m. to 6 p.m., at The Lakeside Town Hall.

Ruth Ann Schnepper_____

Town Clerk